BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 149

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 11 and 12, strike "modifying a prohibited act pertaining to operation of tow trucks;"; and in line 16, after "terms;" insert "providing for the termination of this Act;"; and in line 26, strike "13-920(j),".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "13-920(a),"; and in the same line, strike the comma.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike "AND"; in line 8, strike "TITLE 15" and substitute "§§ 15-113 AND 15-113.1"; in lines 9 and 10, strike ": 1."; and in line 12, strike "2." and substitute "(VII) THOSE PROVISIONS OF TITLE 15 OF THIS ARTICLE RELATING TO".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 23, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5 in line 6, and on page 7 in line 16, in each instance, after "COUNTY" insert "OR MUNICIPAL".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 18, after "FACILITY" insert "OR EACH CUSTOMER WHO LEAVES A MOTOR VEHICLE FOR REPAIR OR STORAGE AT THE AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR FACILITY".

## AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 11, after "JUDGMENT" insert "<u>THAT MAY INCLUDE A FINE, COURT COSTS, AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES</u>"; in line 14, strike "SHALL"; in line 15, after "(I)" insert "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 18, after "(II)" insert "<u>SHALL</u>"; in the same line, strike the first "THE" and

SB0149/758877/2 JPR Amendments to SB 149 Page 2 of 2

substitute "<u>ANY</u>"; in line 23, after "TRIAL" insert "<u>AND THE COURT HAS GRANTED THE MOTION</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive.

# AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, in line 30, after "2000." insert "It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of September 30, 2003, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect."